2023-24 MONSTERS SCHEDULE

10/14
10/15
10/20
10/21
10/27
10/28
11/1
11/3
11/4
11/10
11/12
11/16
11/18
11/20
11/22
11/24
11/26
12/2
12/3
12/6
12/8
12/9
12/14
12/15
12/20
12/22
12/23
12/27
12/30
12/31
1/3
1/5
1/6
1/12
1/13
1/19
1/20
1/24
1/26
1/27
22
2/3
2/9
2/10
2/13
2/16
2/17
2/18
2/22
2/23
2/25
2/28
3/1
3/2
3/4
3/8
3/9
3/12
3/17
3/18
3/22
3/23
3/27
3/30
4/3
4/5
4/6
4/11
4/13
4/19
4/20
4/21

at Lehigh Valley 5-2 W
at Hershey 2-5L
SYRACUSE 0-5L
SYRACUSE 4-2 W
at Grand Rapids 3-2 OTW
at Chicago
GRAND RAPIDS
PROVIDENCE
PROVIDENCE

at Belleville

at Belleville
ROCHESTER
ROCHESTER

at Charlotte

at Charlotte
TORONTO

at Toronto

UTICA

UTICA

at Hartford

at W-B/Scranton
at Hershey
BELLEVILLE
BELLEVILLE

at Rochester

at Syracuse

at Utica
TORONTO

at Chicago

at Grand Rapids
at Toronto

at Rochester
ROCHESTER

at Utica

at Syracuse
LEHIGH VALLEY
LEHIGH VALLEY
TORONTO
HARTFORD
HARTFORD
CHICAGO
CHICAGO
CHARLOTTE
CHARLOTTE
GRAND RAPIDS
at Grand Rapids
at Chicago

at Chicago

at Hartford

at Providence

at Providence
TORONTO
CHICAGO
CHICAGO
GRAND RAPIDS
at Laval

at Laval

GRAND RAPIDS
W-B/SCRANTON
W-B/SCRANTON
HERSHEY
HERSHEY

at Grand Rapids
ROCHESTER

at Rochester

at W-B/Scranton
at Lehigh Valley
LAVAL

LAVAL

at Rochester

at Toronto

at Toronto

CLEVELAND MONSTERS GAME NOTES

2023-24 AHL Game #88
Saturday, October 28, 2023, 7:00 PM
ALLSTATE ARENA
Rosemont, IL

(1-2-1-1), 4 Pts., .400 PCT
7th in Central Division
16th in Western Conference

Proud Affiliate:

(3-2-0-0), 6 Pts., .600 PCT
5th in North Division
10th in Eastern Conference

MEDIA CONTACT: Tony Brown - tbrown@clevelandmonsters.com - 216.630.8617 - @TonyBrownPxP

2023-24 MONSTERS LEADING SCORERS (REGULAR SEASON)

PLAYER GP G A PTS PIM +/- PPG SHG GWG oTG SOG
64 Trey Fix-Wolansky 5 2 5 7 6 +3 0 0 0 0 0
72 Carson Meyer 5 4 1 5 11 +3 0 0 0 0 0
10 Brendan Gaunce 5 2 2 4 0 +1 1 0 1 1 0
23 Jake Christiansen 5 0 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Nick Blankenburg 5 1 1 2 8 +3 1 0 0 0 0
50 Eric Robinson 3 0 2 2 0 +2 0 0 0 0 0
5 Stanislav Svozil 5 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NEXT PROMOTION: “Hockey Fights Cancer”/1-2-3 Friday

The Monsters salute and support all those impacted by the scourge of cancer on “Hockey Fights
Cancer” Night on another value-packed 1-2-3 Friday at Rocket Mortgage FieldHouse!

MONSTERS BROADCAST: Tony Brown — FOX Sports 1350 WARF-AM, AHLTV
WOLVES BROADCAST: Jason Shaver, Bill Gardner — My50 WPWR-TV, AHLTV

MONSTERS PRE-SCOUT: Following a 3-2 road overtime win over the Grand Rapids Griffins on Friday, the
Cleveland Monsters enter tonight's game at 3-2-0-0 on the season. With six standings points, the Monsters
currently rank fifth in the North Division standings and tenth in the Eastern Conference. Cleveland is currently
led in scoring by RW Trey Fix-Wolansky (2-5-7), RW Carson Meyer (4-1-5), and C Brendan Gaunce (2-2-
4).

WOLVES PRE-SCOUT: Following a 0-1 road loss to the lowa Wild on Wednesday, the Chicago Wolves enter
tonight's game at 1-2-1-1 on the season. With four standings points, the Wolves currently rank seventh in the
Central Division standings and 16th in the Western Conference. Chicago is currently led in scoring by RW
Rocco Grimaldi (2-3-5), D Matt Donovan (0-4-4), and F Chris Terry (1-2-3).

REGULAR-SEASON SERIES: Saturday marks the first of eight meetings between the Monsters and Wolves
this season and the first of four games between the two clubs at Allstate Arena this year. Last season, the
Monsters went 4-4-0-0 overall against Chicago and 2-2-0-0 on the road.

MONSTERS GOALTENDERS:

30 Pavel Cajan OVERALL: 2 GP, (0-1-0), 0 SO, 4.03 GAA, .860 S%
LAST APP.: (15/16) in 29:21 of relief in 0-5 L vs SYR 10/20/23
HEAD-TO-HEAD: N/A
ON THE ROAD: 1 GP, (0-1-0), 0 SO, 5.00 GAA, .815 S%
73 Jet Greaves OVERALL: 4 GP, (3-1-0), 0 SO, 2.84 GAA, .914 S%
LAST APP.: (33/35) in 3-2 OTW at GR 10/27/23
HEAD-TO-HEAD: N/A
ON THE ROAD: 2 GP, (2-0-0), 0 SO, 1.98 GAA, .939 S%
WOLVES GOALTENDERS:
30 Keith Kinkaid OVERALL: 2 GP, (0-1-1), 0 SO, 1.45 GAA, .941 S%
LAST APP.: (21/22) in 0-1 L at 1A 10/25/23
HEAD-TO-HEAD: N/A
AT HOME: 1 GP, (0-0-1), 0 SO, 1.85 GAA, .931 S%
31 Adam Scheel OVERALL: 3 GP, (1-1-1), 0 SO, 3.04 GAA, .903 S%
LAST APP.: (23/25) in 5-2 W at RFD 10/21/23
HEAD-TO-HEAD: N/A
AT HOME: 2 GP, (0-1-1), 0 SO, 3.56 GAA, .897 S%

FOLLOW THE n MonstersHockey
MONSTERS:

@MonstersHockey

@MonstersHockey MonstersHockeyAHL
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HEAD COACH TRENT VOGELHUBER

2nd AHL Season

CAREER AHL RECORD:
(36-34-5-2), .513 W%

DOB: July 13, 1988 (35 y/0)
HOMETOWN: Dublin, OH

BIO: Born in Northeast Ohio and raised in
Greater Columbus, Trent Vogelhuber was
announced by the Columbus Blue Jackets as the
seventh head coach in Monsters history on June
8, 2022. The 2023-24 season marks
Vogelhuber's second year at the helm for the
Monsters following four seasons as a Cleveland
assistant coach from 2018-22.

Originally selected by Columbus in the seventh

MONSTERS COACHING STAFF

Mike Haviland, Associate Coach

Veteran coach Mike Haviland, 56, returns in 2023-24 for his second
season as Associate Coach following seven seasons (2014-21) as Head
Coach at Colorado College. A two-time Kelly Cup-winning coach in the
ECHL (Atlantic City, 2002-03 and Trenton, 2004-05) and a Stanley Cup
Champion in 2010 (Assistant Coach, Chicago Blackhawks), Haviland
claimed the Louis A.R. Pieri Memorial Award as AHL Coach of the Year
in 2006-07 when he was with the Norfolk Admirals and additionally
served as head coach for the AHL's Hershey Bears in 2013-14. Originally
drafted by the New Jersey Devils in 1990, Haviland competed as a
forward for Elmira College from 1986-90 and logged games in the AHL
and ECHL.

Mark Letestu, Assistant Coach

An Elk Point, AB native, Letestu, 38, enjoyed a lengthy 567-game NHL
playing career spread across parts of 11 seasons from 2009-20 with the
Pittsburgh Penguins, Columbus Blue Jackets, Edmonton Oilers, and
Winnipeg Jets. After a highly successful first season at Western Michigan
University in 2006-07 that saw him claim CCHA Rookie of the Year and
CCHA All-Rookie honors, Letestu also logged 255 career AHL
appearances for the Wilkes-Barre/Scranton Penguins and Cleveland
spanning parts of five seasons from 2006-10 and in 2018-19. After a brief
stint as Development Coach with Columbus, Letestu was hired as an
assistant coach by the Monsters in September, 2021 and enters his third
season in the role in 2023-24.

CLE HOCKEY OPERATIONS STAFF

CAREER RECORD VS. HOME AWAY TOTAL round (211th overall) of the 2007 NHL Entry Draft,
Belleville Senators 3-1-0-0  2-1-0-1 5-2-0-1 Vogelhuber posted 28-45-73 with 191 penalty
Laval Rocket 2-2-0-0  2-1-0-1  4-3-0-1 minutes and a +8 rating in 267 AHL appearances
Rochester Americans 2-1-1-0  3-1-0-0 5-2-1-0 for the Springfield Falcons, Lake Erie Monsters,
Syracuse Crunch 3-1-0-0 1-1-0-0  4-2-0-0 and San Antonio Rampage spanning parts of
Toronto Marlies 1-1-0-0  2-0-0-0  3-1-0-0 seven seasons from 2011-18 and helped the
Utica Comets 0-3-1-0  0-3-1-0  0-6-2-0 Monsters claim the 2016 Calder Cup as AHL
VS. NORTH DIVISION 11-9-2-0 10-7-1-2 21-16-3-2 Playoff Champions. A right—shooting forward,
Vogelhuber added 6-10-16 with 20 penalty
gmrg;evsgscezers 2588 é;gg 1288 minutes and a +3 rating in 34 ECHL appearances
Grand Rapids Griffins 3.0-1-0  3-2-0-0 6-2-1-0 for the Evansville IceMen in 2012-13.
LHeehir;hh\%IS/ﬁ;imms 8%28 ;igg ;‘2‘28 Prior to his professional career, Vogelhuber
W-B/Scranton Penguins 1-1-0-0  0-2-0-0  1-3-0-0 registered 21-30-51 with 123 penalty minutes and
VS. NON-DIVISION 6-8-2-0 9-10-0-0  15-182:0 a +17 rating in 149 NCAA appearances for Miami

University spanning four seasons from 2008-12
and helped the RedHawks claim the 2009-10
CCHA Regular Season and 2010-11 CCHA
Tournament Championships. He also posted 0-1-
1 with a -2 rating in two USHL appearances for
the Des Moines Buccaneers in 2007-08.

ChrisClark.........ccocoveiiiiiiiiinn, General Manager

Brad Thiessen...
Ben Eaves........
Mike Monti.........
Jock Callander...
Tom Bourdon.....
Seth Campbell...
Mitch MacLeod..

Jeremy Lascko.........

..Goaltending Coach
..Strength & Conditioning Coach
.......................... Video Coach
SVP, Operations/Team Services
........................ Athletic Trainer
..Assistant Athletic Trainer
.............. Equipment Manager
Assistant Equipment Manager

MONSTERS NOTES

LATEST TRANSACTIONS

FANTASTIC FIXY: One year removed from setting Cleveland’s single-
season franchise scoring record with 71 points, Monsters RW Trey Fix-
Wolansky’s 146 career Monsters points currently sit just 19 shy of Andrew
Aggozino’s all-time franchise career scoring record. Fix-Wolansky’s next
goal would see him pass Zac Dalpe for second-most in club history and
leave him just four tallies from Agozzino’s club-record 67 all-time scores in a
Cleveland uniform.

CHINAKHOV’S ARRIVAL: Monsters RW Yegor Chinakhov was activated
from IR by Columbus and loaned to Cleveland on Wednesday. In nine
career AHL appearances, Chinkahov has scored at a point per game pace
(4-5-9).

ROBBY’S RETURN: Monsters LW Eric Robinson, loaned to Cleveland by
Columbus on October 15th, appeared in 59 games for the Monsters
spanning parts of two seasons from 2018-20, but had been in Columbus
ever since. Prior to this season, his last Cleveland/AHL appearance came
on November 9, 2019.

CLEVELAND’S CAPTAIN: It was announced October 13th that veteran
Cleveland C Brendan Gaunce would serve as the Monsters’ captain in
2023-24, making him the 17th player to wear the “C” in club history. Friday
marked Gaunce’s 300th career AHL appearance and he currently sits just
three points shy of 200 for his career in the American League.

VALUABLE VETERANS: The Monsters’ roster currently features only four
veteran players in C Brendan Gaunce, LW Stefan Matteau, LW Eric
Robinson, and D Marcus Bjork, an exempt veteran this year.

PLAYER, POS.
Yegor Chinakhov, RW
Ole Julian Bjorgvik-Holm, D

ACTION
Loaned by CBJ (NHL)

DATE
10/25/23

Reassigned by CBJ (NHL) 10/25/23

Jake Gaudet, C Loaned by CLE (AHL) 10/25/23
Roman Ahcan, LW Loaned by CLE (AHL) 10/25/23
Dmitri Voronkov, LW Recalled by CBJ (NHL)  10/23/23
Cameron Butler, RW Loaned by CBJ (NHL) 10/18/23
Jet Greaves, G Assigned by CBJ (NHL)  10/16/23
Jet Greaves, G Recalled by CBJ (NHL)  10/16/23
Eric Robinson, LW Loaned by CBJ (NHL) 10/15/23
David Jiricek, D Recalled by CBJ (NHL)  10/13/23
Aidan Spellacy, LW Released by CLE (AHL) 10/12/23
David Jiricek, D Loaned by CBJ (NHL) 10/9/23
Nick Blankenburg, D Loaned by CBJ (NHL) 10/9/23
Dmitri Voronkov, LW Loaned by CBJ (NHL) 10/9/23
Trey Fix-Wolansky, RW  Loaned by CBJ (NHL) 10/8/23

Stefan Matteau, RW
Billy Sweezey, D

Signed PTO w/ CLE (AHL) 10/7/23

Loaned by CBJ (NHL)

10/7/23

Brendan Gaunce, C Loaned by CBJ (NHL) 10/7/23
Josh Dunne, C Loaned by CBJ (NHL) 10/7/23
Jake Christiansen, D Loaned by CBJ (NHL) 10/7/23
Marcus Bjork, D Loaned by CBJ (NHL) 10/7/23
Carson Meyer, RW Loaned by CBJ (NHL) 10/7/23
Justin Pearson, LW Returned by CBJ (NHL)  10/6/23
Hunter McKown, C Loaned by CBJ (NHL) 10/6/23
Jet Greaves, G Loaned by CBJ (NHL) 10/6/23
James Malatesta, LW Loaned by CBJ (NHL) 10/6/23
Pavel Cajan, G Returned by CBJ (NHL)  10/5/23
Corson Ceulemans, D Loaned by CBJ (NHL) 10/5/23
Stanislav Svozil, D Loaned by CBJ (NHL) 10/5/23
Eric Dop, G Released by CLE (AHL)  10/5/23
Eric Dop, G Signed TO w/ CLE (AHL) 10/1/23
Brett Brochu, G Signed TO w/ CLE (AHL) 10/1/23
Aidan Spellacy, LW Signed TO w/ CLE (AHL) 10/1/23
Tyler Angle, LW Loaned by CBJ (NHL) 9/29/23
Ole Julian Bjorgvik-Holm, D Loaned by CBJ (NHL) 9/29/23
Luca Del Bel Belluz, C Loaned by CBJ (NHL) 9/29/23
Samuel Knazko, D Loaned by CBJ (NHL) 9/29/23
Mikael Pyyhtia, LW Loaned by CBJ (NHL) 9/29/23
Roman Ahcan, LW Returned by CBJ (NHL)  9/29/23
Cole Clayton, D Returned by CBJ (NHL)  9/29/23
Jake Gaudet, C Returned by CBJ (NHL)  9/29/23
Owen Sillinger, LW Returned by CBJ (NHL)  9/29/23
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2023-24 SCORING BY PERIOD 2023-24 MONSTERS RECORD WHEN...
TEAM 1 2 3 oT SO  TOT | ATHOME 1-1-0-0 AHCAN HAS A GOAL 0-0-0-0
CLE 6 5 2 1 0 14 ON THE ROAD 2-1-0-0 ANGLE HAS A GOAL 1-0-0-0
oPpP 5 5 6 0 0 16 OVERTIME 1-0 BJORGVIK-HOLM HAS A GOAL 0-0-0-0
SHOOTOUT . BJORK HAS A GOAL 0-1-0-0
SCORING EIRST GOAL 3-0-0-0 BLANKENBURG HAS A GOAL 0-0-0-0
2023-24 GOAL BREAKDOWN ALLOWING FIRST GOAL 0-2-0-0 BUTLER HAS A GOAL 0-0-0-0
CAJAN HAS A GOAL 0-0-0-0
LEAD AFTER ONE PERIOD 2-0-0-0 CEULEMANS HAS A GOAL 0-0-0.0
SITUATION CLE opp LEAD AFTER TWO PERIODS 3-0-0-0 CHINAKHOV HAS A GOAL 0-0-0-0
TRAIL AFTER ONE PERIOD 0-2-0-0 CHRISTIANSEN HAS A GOAL 0-0-0-0
HOME 4 7 TRAIL AFTER TWO PERIODS 0-2-0-0 CLAYTON HAS A GOAL 0-0-0-0
AWAY 10 9 TIED AFTER ONE PERIOD 1-0-0-0 DEL BEL BELLUZ HAS A GOAL 0-0-0-0
FIVE-ON-FIVE 12 7 TIED AFTER TWO PERIODS - DUNNE HAS A GOAL 0-0-0-0
FIVE-ON-FOUR 1 5 ONE-GOAL GAMES 1-0-0-0 FIX-WOLANSKY HAS A GOAL 1-0-0-0
FIVE-ON-THREE 0 0 TWO-GOAL GAMES 1-0-0-0 GAUDET HAS A GOAL 0-0-0-0
FOUR-ON-FOUR 0 0 COMEBACK WINS - GAUNCE HAS A GOAL 1-1-0-0
FOUR-ON-THREE 1 0 OUTSHOOTING OPPONENT 1-1-0-0 GREAVES HAS A GOAL 0-0-0-0
THREE-ON-THREE 0 0 OUTSHOT BY OPPONENT 2-1-0-0 KNAZKO HAS A GOAL 0-0-0-0
SHOTS TIED - MALATESTA HAS A GOAL 0-0-0-0
THREE-ON-FOUR 0 0 GAMES FOLLOWING A WIN 1-1-0-0 MATTEAU HAS A GOAL 0-0-0-0
THREE-ON-FIVE 0 0 CAMES FOLLOWING A LOSS 1100 MCKOWN HAS A GOAL 0-0-0-0
FOUR-ON-FIVE 0 1 e MEYER HAS A GOAL 2-0-0-0
RECORD IN OCTOBER 3-2-0-0
SIX-ON-FIVE 0 1 RECORD IN NOVEMBER - PEARSON HAS A GOAL 0-0-0-0
SIX-ON-FOUR 0 1 PYYHTIA HAS A GOAL 0-0-0-0
RECORD IN DECEMBER - ROBINSON HAS A GOAL 0-0-0-0
SIX-ON-THREE 0 0 RECORD IN JANUARY - SILLINGER HAS A GOAL 0-0-0-0
FOUR-ON-SIX 0 0 RECORD IN FEBRUARY - SVOZIL HAS A GOAL 0-0-0-0
FIVE-ON-SIX 0 0 RECORD IN MARCH - SWEEZEY HAS A GOAL 0-0-0-0
POWER PLAY 2 6 RECORD IN APRIL - VORONKOV HAS A GOAL 0-0-0-0
SHORTHANDED 0 1 RECORD ON MONDAY - Y.
PENALTY SHOT 0 0 RECORD ON TUESDAY -
EMPTY NET 0 0 REGORD ON WEDNESDAY - AHCAN HAS A POINT 0-0-0-0
ANGLE HAS A POINT 1-0-0-0
FIRST MINUTE 1 0 RECORD ON THURSDAY - BJORGVIK-HOLM HAS A POINT 0-0-0-0
FIRST TEN MINUTES 4 3 RECORD ON FRIDAY 1-1-0-0 BJORK HAS A POINT 0-1-0-0
LAST TEN MINUTES 1 4 Sggggg 8m gﬁL%‘ZE’(AY (2)'(1)'8'8 BLANKENBURG HAS A POINT 1-0-0-0
LAST MINUTE 0 1 e BUTLER HAS A POINT 0-0-0-0
OVERTIME 1 0 ZERO DAYS REST 1-1-0-0 CAJAN HAS A POINT 0-0-0-0
SHOOTOUT 0 o ONE DAY’S REST - CEULEMANS HAS A POINT 0-0-0-0
TWO-PLUS DAYS REST 2-1-0-0 CHINAKHOV HAS A POINT 0-0-0-0
UNASSISTED 3 2 WEARING WHITE JERSEYS 1-1-0-0 CHRISTIANSEN HAS A POINT 1-1-0-0
ONE ASSIST 1 0 WEARING BLACK JERSEYS 2-1-0-0 CLAYTON HAS A POINT 0-0-0-0
TWO ASSISTS 10 14 WEARING CBJ JERSEYS - DEL BEL BELLUZ HAS A POINT 0-0-0-0
WEARING SPECIALTY JERSEYS - DUNNE HAS A POINT 1-0-0-0
IN FRONT OF 10,000-PLUS FANS  0-1-0-0 FIX-WOLANSKY HAS A POINT 2-1-0-0
GAUDET HAS A POINT 0-0-0-0
GAUNCE HAS A POINT 2-1-0-0
GREAVES HAS A POINT 0-0-0-0
KNAZKO HAS A POINT 0-0-0-0
MALATESTA HAS A POINT 0-0-0-0
2023-24 GAME-WINNING GOALS MATTEAU HAS A POINT 0-0-0-0
MCKOWN HAS A POINT 0-0-0-0
MEYER HAS A POINT 2-0-0-0
TEAMLEADERS  Angle, Gaunce, Metteau (1 PYVHTIA HAS A POINT 0100
IR PN S
gle, SILLINGER HAS A POINT 0-0-0-0
SHORTHANDED - SVOZIL HAS A POINT 1-0-0-0
EX. ATTACKER -- SWEEZEY HAS A POINT 0-0-0-0
OVERTIME Gaunce (1) VORONKOV HAS A POINT 0-1-0-0
SHOOTOUT -

2023-24 MULTI-GOAL GAMES

2023-24 MULTI-POINT GAMES

PLAYER 2G 3G 4+G
72 C. Meyer 2 0 0
64 T. Fix-Wolansky 1 0 0

PLAYER 2P 3P 4+P
64 T. Fix-Wolansky 0 0 1
72 C. Meyer 2 0 0
23 J. Christiansen 1 0 0
10 B. Gaunce 1 0 0
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2023-24 SEASON HIGHS/LOWS

LAST TIME IT HAPPENED...

CLE GAME HIGHS

POINTS 11 Two Times PENALTY SHOT FOR 5-4 W vs ROC 4/1/22
GOALS 5 5-2WatlLV 10/14/23 (R. Payne — No Goal)
ASSISTS 7 4-2 W vs SYR 10/21/23 PENALTY SHOT AGAINST 3-2 OTW vs TOR 3/24/23
(A. Steeves — No Goal)
SHOTS ON GOAL 35 0-5Lvs SYR 10/20/23 CLE WON IN OVERTIME 3-2 OTW at GR 10/27/23
SAVES 33 3-20TW at GR 10/27/23 CLE LOST IN OVERTIME 3-4 OTL vs GR 3/16/23
PENALTIES 9 0-5Lvs SYR 10/20/23 CLE WON IN SHOOTOUT 1-0 SOW at BEL 4/5/23
PENALTY MINUTES 24 0-5Lvs SYR 10/20/23 CLE LOST IN SHOOTOUT 4-5 SOL at LAV 11/19/22
CLE SCORED E.N. GOAL 4-0 W at TOR 3/25/23
CLE ALLOWED E.N. GOAL 1-4 L vs ROC 4/16/23
SSR%AME HIGHS 15 2-5L at HER 10/15/23 CLE SCORED WITH E.A. 3-4 OTL vs UTC 2/22/23
i OPP. SCORED WITH E.A. 3-2 OTW at GR 10/27/23 (2)
GOALS 5 Two Times CLE SCORED 5+ GOALS 5-2 W at LV 10/14/23
ASSISTS 10 2-5L at HER 10/15/23 CLE ALLOWED 5+ GOALS 0-5 L vs SYR 10/20/23
SHOTS ON GOAL 35 3-20TW at GR 10/27/23 CLE POSTED 40+ SHOTS 1-4 L at CHI 1/7/23 (40)
SAVES 35 0-5L vs SYR 10/20/23 CLE ALLOWED 40+ SHOTS 0-9L at CLT 1/21/23 (42)
_ CLE POSTED <20 SHOTS 3-2 W at CHI 2/19/23 (15)
PENALTIES 11 0-5Lvs SYR 10/20/23 CLE ALLOWED <20 SHOTS 0-3 L vs HER 4/2/23 (17)
PENALTY MINUTES 28 0-5Lvs SYR10/20/23 CLE WON 5+ STRAIGHT 6-3 W vs GR 4/17/21 (6th)
CLE WON 10+ STRAIGHT N/A
CLE GAME LOWS CLE LOST 5+ STRAIGHT 1-3 L at GR 1/4/23 (0-6-0-0)
POINTS 0 0-5Lvs SYR 10/20/23 CLE LOST 10+ STRAIGHT 1-2 OTL at GR 2/20/21 (10th)
GOALS 0 0-5Lvs SYR 10/20/23 CLE SCORED 3+ PPG 3-2 W vs BEL 2/11/23 (3)
CLE ALLOWED 3+ PPG 4-7 L vs LAV 1/28/23 (3)
ASSISTS 0 0-5LvsSYR 10/20/23 OVERCAME 2G DEFICIT (W-REG) 5-4W at LAV 4/7/23 (1.3, 2-4)
SAVES 22 2-5L at HER 10/15/23 CLE BLEW 2G LEAD (L-REG) 4-6 L vs WBS 3/5/23 (4-2)
PENALTIES 4 2-5L at HER 10/15/23 CLE BLEW 2G LEAD (L-OT/SO) 4-5 SOL at LAV 11/19/22 (3-1)
PENALTY MINUTES 8 2-5L at HER 10/15/23 TALLIED <5 SHOTS IN A PERIOD 3-2 OTW at GR 10/27/23
(5 in 3rd)
ALLOWED <5 SHOTS IN A PERIOD i
OPP. GAME LOWS ey oA
POINTS 4 5-2Wat LV 10/14/23
GOALS 2 Three Times ALL-TIME REGULAR SEASON TEAM RECORDS
ASSISTS 2 5-2WatLV 10/14/23
SHOTS ON GOAL 27 2-5L at HER 10/15/23 Division Championships 0
SAVES 19 2-5L at HER 10/15/23 Overall reqular season point championships 0
Most points in one season 97 (2015-16)
PENALTIES 2 5-2Wat LV 10/14/23 Fewest points in one season 60 (2017-18)
PENALTY MINUTES 7 5-2WatLV10/14/23 Most wins in one season 44 (2010-11)

CLE EARNED SHUTOUT
CLE WERE SHUTOUT

1-0 SOW at BEL 4/5/23
0-5L vs SYR 10/20/23

Fewest wins in one season

25 (2017-18)

51 (2017-18)
31 (2010-11)
10 (2013-14)
5 (Three Times)

Most losses in one season (L+OTL)
Fewest losses in one season

Most shootout losses in one season
Fewest shootout losses in one season

Most goals scored in one season
Fewest goals scored in one season

234 (2009-10)
189 (2011-12)

2023-24 REGULAR SEASON RECORD

Most goals allowed in one season 276 (2007-08)

RECORD VS. HOME AWAY TOTAL Fewest goals allowed in one season 188 (2015-16)
Belleville Senators 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 Most penalty minutes in one season 1,622 (2013-14)
Charlotte Checkers 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 Fewest pe_nalW minutes in one season 994 (2017-18)

: Longest winning streak overall 8 games (3/11/11 — 3/26/11)
Chicago Wolves 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 Longest winning streak at home 7 games (Twice)
Grand Rapids Griffins 0-0-0-0 1-0-0-0 1-0-0-0 Longest winning streak away 8 games (3/11/11 — 4/2/11)
Hartford Wolf Pack 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 Longest losing streak (L+OTL) overall 9 games (1/24/22 — 2/11/22)
Hershey Bears 0-0-0-0 0-1-0-0 0-1-0-0 Longest losing streak (L+OTL) at home 7 games (10/6/07 — 11/11/07)
Laval Rocket 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 Longest losing streak (L+OTL) away 7 games (12/8/10 — 1/7/11)
Lehigh Valley Phantoms 0-0-0-0 1-0-0-0 1-0-0-0 Longest winless streak overalll 8 games (Three Times)
Providence Bruins 0-0-00  00-00 0000 | o A % games (Twice
Rochester Americans 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 Most points (individual) in one season 71 (Trey Fix-Wolansky, 2022-23)
Syracuse Crunch 1-1-0-0 0-0-0-0 1-1-0-0 Most goals in one season 33 (Zac Dalpe, 2018-19)
Toronto Marlies 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 Most assists in one season 50 (T.J. Hensick, 2009-10)
Utica Comets 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 Most penalty minutes in one season 215 (Daniel Maggio, 2014-15)
W-B/Scranton Penguins 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 Most appearances in one season (G) 51 (Anton Forsberg, 2016-17)

Most minutes played in one season (G) 2,977 (Anton Forsberg, 2016-17)

2023-24 RECORD 1-1-0-0 2-1-0-0 3-2-0-0 Most wins in one season (G) 27 (Anton Forsberg, 2016-17)

Most shutouts in one season 8 (Tyler Weiman, 2008-09)

ROCKET MORTGAGE FIELDHOUSE - 1 CENTER ICE — CLEVELAND, OH 44115 - CLEVELANDMONSTERS.COM
MEDIA CONTACT: Tony Brown —tbrown@clevelandmonsters.com — 216.630.8617 — @TonyBrownPxP




CLEVELAND MONSTERS GAME NOTES - Oct. 28, 2023 vs. Chicago Wolves Pg.5
2023-24 MONSTERS GAME-BY-GAME RESULTS
DATE OPPONENT RESULT GWG RECORD STANDINGS CLE GOALIE OPP GOALIE SE SA ATTD.
10/14 at Lehigh Valley Phantoms 5-2W Angle 1-0-0-0 4th in North Greaves, W Petersen, L 32 31 8,449
10/15 at Hershey Bears 2-5L Vecchione 1-1-0-0 5th in North Cajan, L Stevenson, W 21 27 8,242
10/20 SYRACUSE CRUNCH 0-5L Dumont 1-2-0-0 6th in North Greaves, L Alnefelt, W/SO 35 33 10,529
10/21 SYRACUSE CRUNCH 4-2 W Matteau 2-2-0-0 5th in North Greaves, W Fitzpatrick, L 27 33 8,716
10/27 at Grand Rapids Griffins 3-2 0TW Gaunce 3-2-0-0 5th in North Greaves, W Cossa, L 26 35 5,897
10/28 at Chicago Wolves

11/1 GRAND RAPIDS GRIFFINS

11/3 PROVIDENCE BRUINS

11/4 PROVIDENCE BRUINS

11/10 at Belleville Senators

11/12 at Belleville Senators

11/16 ROCHESTER AMERICANS

11/18 ROCHESTER AMERICANS

11/20 at Charlotte Checkers

11/22 at Charlotte Checkers

11/24 TORONTO MARLIES

11/26 at Toronto Marlies

12/2 UTICA COMETS

12/3 UTICA COMETS

12/6 at Hartford Wolf Pack

12/8 at W-B/Scranton Penguins

12/9 at Hershey Bears

12/14 BELLEVILLE SENATORS

12/15 BELLEVILLE SENATORS

12/20 at Rochester Americans

12/22 at Syracuse Crunch

12/23 at Utica Comets

12/27 TORONTO MARLIES

12/30 at Chicago Wolves

12/31 at Grand Rapids Griffins

1/3 at Toronto Marlies

1/5 at Rochester Americans

1/6 ROCHESTER AMERICANS

1/12 at Utica Comets

1/13 at Syracuse Crunch

1/19 LEHIGH VALLEY PHANTOMS

1/20 LEHIGH VALLEY PHANTOMS

1/24 TORONTO MARLIES

1/26 HARTFORD WOLF PACK

1/27 HARTFORD WOLF PACK

2/2 CHICAGO WOLVES

2/3 CHICAGO WOLVES

2/9 CHARLOTTE CHECKERS

2/10 CHARLOTTE CHECKERS

2/13 GRAND RAPIDS GRIFFINS

2/16 at Grand Rapids Griffins

2/17 at Chicago Wolves

2/18 at Chicago Wolves

2/22 at Hartford Wolf Pack

2/23 at Providence Bruins

2/25 at Providence Bruins

2/28 TORONTO MARLIES

3/1 CHICAGO WOLVES

3/2 CHICAGO WOLVES

3/4 GRAND RAPIDS GRIFFINS

3/8 at Laval Rocket

3/9 at Laval Rocket

3/12 GRAND RAPIDS GRIFFINS

3/17 W-B/SCRANTON PENGUINS

3/18 W-B/SCRANTON PENGUINS

3/22 HERSHEY BEARS

3/23 HERSHEY BEARS

3/27 at Grand Rapids Griffins

3/30 ROCHESTER AMERICANS

4/3 at Rochester Americans

4/5 at W-B/Scranton Penguins

4/6 at Lehigh Valley Phantoms

4/11 LAVAL ROCKET

4/13 LAVAL ROCKET

4/19 at Rochester Americans

4/20 at Toronto Marlies

4/21 at Toronto Marlies

ROCKET MORTGAGE FIELDHOUSE - 1 CENTER ICE — CLEVELAND, OH 44115 - CLEVELANDMONSTERS.COM
MEDIA CONTACT: Tony Brown —tbrown@clevelandmonsters.com — 216.630.8617 — @TonyBrownPxP
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2023-24 CLEVELAND MONSTERS PLAYER BIOS

#4 Corson Ceulemans — D

[KOR-sin KOOL-minz] NHL DRAFT: 2021 CBJ (1, 25)

BORN: 2003-05-05
AGE: 20
HOMETOWN: Regina, SK
HEIGHT: 6-2
WEIGHT: 194
SHOOTS: R

PRO EXP.: ROOKIE
2023-24 AHL GAME HIGHS
G:

A:

PTS:

S: 1, Two Times

+- +2(5-2 W at LV 10/14/23)

PIM: 2 (2-5L at HER 10/15/23)

CONTRACT: Signed three-year, two-way, entry-level contract with Columbus (NHL) 3/7/23 through
2025-26. Waivers exempt in 2023-24.

2023-24 NOTES: Loaned by Columbus (NHL) to Cleveland (AHL) 10/5/23.
PRO CAREER: Posted 1-1-2 with six penalty minutes and -3 rating in 13 appearances for Cleveland

(AHL) in 2022-23...AMATEUR CAREER: Tallied 15-30-45 with 71 penalty minutes and -17 rating in
67 appearances for Wisconsin (NCAA-BT) spanning two seasons from 2021-23.

--- REGULAR SEASON --- ---- PLAYOFFS ----

SEASON TEAM LGE GP G A PTS PIM +/- GP G A PTS PIM
2021-22 U. of Wisconsin NCAA-BT 34 7 15 22 33 =12
2022-23 U. of Wisconsin NCAA-BT 33 8 15 23 38 -5
2022-23 Cleveland Monsters AHL 13 1 1 2 6 -3
2023-24 Cleveland Monsters AHL 4 0 0 0 2 -1
AHL TOTALS 17 1 1 2 8 -4

#5 Stanislav Svozil = D

[STAN-ih-slav SVOH-zul] NHL DRAFT: 2021 CBJ (3, 69)

BORN: 2003-01-17
AGE: 20
HOMETOWN: Prerov, CZE
HEIGHT: 6-0
WEIGHT: 192
SHOOTS: L

PRO EXP.: ROOKIE

2023-24 AHL GAME HIGHS

CONTRACT: Signed three-year, two-way, entry-level contract with Columbus (NHL) 8/13/21 through
2025-26 (entry-level slide from 2021-23). Waivers exempt in 2023-24.

2023-24 NOTES: Loaned by Columbus (NHL) to Cleveland (AHL) 10/5/23.

PRO CAREER: Posted 0-1-1 with two penalty minutes and -3 rating in two appearances for Columbus
(NHL) in 2022-23...Logged 0-2-2 with +2 rating in one appearance for Cleveland (AHL) in 2022-
23...Registered 3-5-8 with 16 penalty minutes and -7 rating in 71 appearances for Brno Kometa
(Czech Extraliga) spanning parts of two seasons from 2019-21...Named 2019-20 Czech Extraliga

G: Rookie of the Year... AMATEUR CAREER: Notched 21-98-119 with 47 penalty minutes and +13 rating
A: 1, Two Times in 115 appearances for Regina (WHL) spanning parts of two seasons from 2021-23...Named to 2022-
PTS: 1, Two Times 23 CHL Third All-Star Team...Named to 2022-23 WHL (East) First All-Star Team...Represented
S: 1(5-2W at LV 10/14/23) Czechia in 2020-21, 2021-22, and 2022-23 IIHF U20 World Junior Championships, helping Czechia
+/-: +1, Two Times earn Silver Medal in 2022-23.
PIM:
--- REGULAR SEASON --- ---- PLAYOFFS ----

SEASON TEAM LGE GP G A PTS PIM +/- GP G A PTS PIM
2019-20 Brno Kometa CZE 41 2 3 5 8 -1
2020-21 Brno Kometa CZE 30 1 2 3 8 -6 8 0 0 0 8
2021-22 Regina Pats WHL 59 10 31 41 23 -14
2022-23 Regina Pats WHL 56 11 67 78 24 +27 7 4 9 13 0
2022-23 Cleveland Monsters AHL 1 0 2 2 0 +2
2022-23 Columbus Blue Jackets NHL 2 0 1 1 2 -3
2023-24 Cleveland Monsters AHL 5 0 2 2 0 0

AHL TOTALS 6 0 4 4 0 0

NHL TOTALS 2 0 1 1 2 -3




2023-24 CLEVELAND MONSTERS PLAYER BIOS

#6 Billy Sweezey - D [A]

[SWEE-zee] NHL DRAFT: N/A

BORN: 1996-02-06
AGE: 27
HOMETOWN: Hanson, MA
HEIGHT: 6-1
WEIGHT: 204
SHOOTS: R

PRO EXP.: 4th Year
2023-24 AHL GAME HIGHS
G:

A:

PTS:

S: 2 (0-5 L vs SYR 10/20/23)
+/-: +1, Two Times

PIM:  5(5-2W at LV 10/14/23)

CONTRACT: Signed two-year, two-way contract with Columbus (NHL) 3/7/22 through 2023-24.

2023-24 NOTES: Loaned by Columbus (NHL) to Cleveland (AHL) 10/7/23...Waived by Columbus
(NHL) for purpose of assignment to Cleveland (AHL) 10/6/23.

PRO CAREER: Posted 0-1-1 with nine penalty minutes and -3 rating in nine appearances for
Columbus (NHL) in 2022-23...Tallied 4-22-26 with 210 penalty minutes and -9 rating in 148
appearances for Wilkes-Barre/Scranton (AHL) and Cleveland (AHL) spanning parts of three seasons
from 2020-23...AMATEUR CAREER: Contributed 3-26-29 with 159 penalty minutes and +16 rating in
127 appearances for Yale (NCAA-ECAC) spanning four seasons from 2016-20...Logged 3-1-4 with
135 penalty minutes and +8 rating in 58 appearances for Chicago (USHL) and Dubuque (USHL)
spanning parts of two seasons from 2014-16.

--- REGULAR SEASON --- ---- PLAYOFFS ----

SEASON TEAM LGE GP G A PTS PIM +/- GP G A PTS PIM
2014-15 Dubuque Fighting Saints USHL 3 0 0 0 4 -2
2015-16 Chicago Steel USHL 55 3 1 4 131 +10
2016-17 Yale U. NCAA-ECAC 33 1 5 6 40 +13
2017-18 Yale U. NCAA-ECAC 30 1 9 10 46 +4
2018-19 Yale U. NCAA-ECAC 32 1 4 5 26 +2
2019-20 Yale U. NCAA-ECAC 32 0 8 8 47 -3
2020-21 W-B/Scranton Penguins AHL 22 0 4 4 26 +2
2021-22 Cleveland Monsters AHL 70 4 7 11 114 +3
2022-23 Columbus Blue Jackets NHL 9 0 1 1 9 -3
2022-23 Cleveland Monsters AHL 56 0 11 11 70 -14
2023-24 Cleveland Monsters AHL 4 0 0 0 7 +1
AHL TOTALS 152 4 22 26 217 -8
NHL TOTALS 9 0 1 1 9 -3

#7 Nick Blankenburg — D

[BLANK-in-berg] NHL DRAFT: N/A

BORN: 1998-05-12
AGE: 25
HOMETOWN: Washington, Ml
HEIGHT: 5-9

WEIGHT: 178

SHOOTS: R

PRO EXP.: 2nd Year
2023-24 AHL GAME HIGHS

G: 1 (4-2 W vs SYR 10/21/23)
A: 1 (3-2 OTW at GR 10/27/23)
PTS: 1, Two Times

S: 7 (4-2 W vs SYR 10/21/23)

+-1 +2(4-2 W vs SYR 10/21/23)
PIM: 2, Four Times

CONTRACT: Signed two-year, one-way contract with Columbus (NHL) 7/15/22 through 2023-24.
Waivers exempt in 2023-24.

2023-24 NOTES: Loaned by Columbus (NHL) to Cleveland (AHL) 10/9/23.

PRO CAREER: Posted 5-12-17 with 20 penalty minutes and -19 rating in 43 appearances for
Columbus (NHL) spanning parts of two seasons from 2021-23... AMATEUR CAREER: Tallied 25-43-
68 with 62 penalty minutes and +50 rating in 133 appearances for Michigan (NCAA-BT) spanning four
seasons from 2018-22...Helped Michigan claim Big Ten Tournament Championship, claimed Big
Ten’s Sportsmanship Award, and NCAA Lowes Senior Class All-American First Team honors in 2021-
22...Wore captain’s “C” for Michigan in 2021-22...Represented USA at 2021-22 I|IHF World
Championship.

--- REGULAR SEASON --- ---- PLAYOFFS ----

SEASON TEAM LGE GP G A PTS PIM +/- GP G A PTS PIM
2018-19 U. of Michigan NCAA-BT 34 2 8 10 12 +11
2019-20 U. of Michigan NCAA-BT 35 4 12 16 14 +3
2020-21 U. of Michigan NCAA-BT 26 5 8 13 14 +19
2021-22 U. of Michigan NCAA-BT 38 14 15 29 22 +17
2021-22 Columbus Blue Jackets NHL 7 1 2 3 4 -3
2022-23 Columbus Blue Jackets NHL 36 4 10 14 16 -16
2023-24 Cleveland Monsters AHL 5 1 1 2 8 +3

AHL TOTALS
NHL TOTALS




2023-24 CLEVELAND MONSTERS PLAYER BIOS

#10 Brendan Gaunce — C [C] [VET] [GAWNSE] NHL DRAFT: 2012 VAN (1, 26)
BORN: 1994-03-25 CONTRACT: Signed two-year, two-way contract with Columbus (NHL) 6/18/22 through 2023-24.

AGE: 29

HOMETOWN: Sudbury, ON 2023-24 NOTES: Named 2023-24 captain by Cleveland (AHL) 10/13/23...Loaned by Columbus (NHL) to
HEIGHT: 6-3 Cleveland (AHL) 10/7/23...Waived by Columbus (NHL) for purpose of assignment to Cleveland (AHL)
WEIGHT: 219 10/6/23.

SHOOTS: L ) ) o

PRO EXP.: 10th Year PRO CAREER: Posted 11-13-24 with 61 penalty minutes and -6 rating in 153 appearances for Vancouver

2023-24 AHL GAME HIGHS

G: 1, Two Times

A: 2 (5-2 W at LV 10/14/23)
PTS: 2 (5-2 W at LV 10/14/23)
S: 5 (0-5 L vs SYR 10/20/23)

+- +3(5-2 W at LV 10/14/23)
PIM:

(NHL), Boston (NHL) and Columbus (NHL) spanning parts of seven seasons from 2015-20 and 2021-
23...Registered 89-105-194 with 183 penalty minutes and +11 rating in 291 appearances for Utica (AHL),
Providence (AHL) and Cleveland (AHL) spanning parts of eight seasons from 2014-20 and 2021-
23...Logged 5-7-12 with 18 penalty minutes and +10 rating in 18 appearances for Vaxjo Lakers HC (SHL) in
2020-21 added 3-4-7 with 29 penalty minutes and +2 rating in 12 playoff appearances, helping claim 2021
SHL Championship...AMATEUR CAREER: Supplied 103-133-236 with 211 penalty minutes and +8 rating in
258 appearances for Belleville (OHL) and Erie (OHL) spanning four seasons from 2010-14...Wore captain’s
“C” for Belleville during 2012-13 and 2013-14 seasons.

SEASON TEAM

2010-11 Belleville Bulls
2011-12 Belleville Bulls
2012-13 Belleville Bulls

--- REGULAR SEASON --- ---- PLAYOFFS ----
LGE GP G A PTS PIM +/- GP G A PTS PIM

2013-14 Belleville Bulls OHL 22 10 16 26 27 -5
2013-14 Erie Otters OHL 43 21 25 46 32 +30 14 5 11 16 16
2014-15 Utica Comets AHL 74 11 18 29 31 -1 21 4 5 9 12
2015-16 Utica Comets AHL 46 17 21 38 lo +12 4 0 0 0 4
2015-16 Vancouver Canucks NHL 20 1 0 1 2 -9
2016-17 Vancouver Canucks NHL 57 0 5 5 33 -2
2016-17 Utica Comets AHL 4 2 1 3 2 0
2017-18 Vancouver Canucks NHL 37 4 2 6 10 0
2017-18 Utica Comets AHL 5 2 1 3 0 +2
2018-19 Utica Comets AHL 60 16 22 38 54 -2
2018-19 Vancouver Canucks NHL 3 1 2 3 0 +3
2019-20 Providence Bruins AHL 52 18 19 37 34 +18
2019-20 Boston Bruins NHL 1 0 1 1 2 +1
2020-21 Vaxjo Lakers HC SHL 18 5 7 12 18 +10 12 3 4 7 29
2021-22 Columbus Blue Jackets NHL 30 5 2 7 12 +2
2021-22 Cleveland Monsters AHL 39 16 12 28 28 -8
2022-23 Columbus Blue Jackets NHL 5 0 1 1 2 -1
2022-23 Cleveland Monsters AHL 17 7 11 18 18 -10
2023-24 Cleveland Monsters AHL 5 2 2 4 0 +1

AHL TOTALS
NHL TOTALS




2023-24 CLEVELAND MONSTERS PLAYER BIOS

#11 James Malatesta — LW

[mal-uh-TESS-tuh] NHL DRAFT: 2021 CBJ (5, 133)

BORN: 2003-05-31
AGE: 20
HOMETOWN: Montreal, QC
HEIGHT: 5-9

WEIGHT: 197
SHOOTS: L

PRO EXP.: ROOKIE

2023-24 AHL GAME HIGHS

CONTRACT: Signed three-year, two-way, entry-level contract with Columbus (NHL) 12/1/22 through
2025-26. Waivers exempt in 2023-24.

2023-24 NOTES: Loaned by Columbus (NHL) to Cleveland (AHL) 10/6/23.

PRO CAREER...AMATEUR CAREER: Posted 98-89-187 with 154 penalty minutes and +41 rating in
214 appearances for Quebec (QMJHL) spanning four seasons from 2019-23...Helped Quebec claim
2022-23 CHL Memorial Cup Championship and QMJHL Championship...Claimed Stafford Smythe
Trophy as Memorial Cup MVP and Guy Lafleur Trophy as QMJHL Playoff MVP in 2022-23...Named to

G: 2022-23 CHL Memorial Cup All-Star Team.
A:
PTS:
S: 3 (0-5 L vs SYR 10/20/23)
+/-: 0, Two Times
PIM: 2 (0-5Lvs SYR 10/20/23)
--- REGULAR SEASON --- -—-—-—- PLAYOFFS ----

SEASON TEAM LGE GP G A PTS PIM +/- GP G A PTS PIM
2019-20 Quebec Remparts QMJHL 59 23 22 45 29 -9
2020-21 Quebec Remparts OMJHL 32 10 13 23 12 -9 6 3 1 4 2
2021-22 Quebec Remparts OMJHL 68 28 25 53 49 +25 12 5 3 8 14
2022-23 Quebec Remparts OMJHL 55 37 29 66 64 +34 18 14 6 20 16
2023-24 Cleveland Monsters AHL 3 0 0 0 2 -1

AHL TOTALS 3 0 0 0 2 -1
#12 Owen Sillinger - C [SIL-in-jur] NHL DRAFT: N/A

BORN: 1997-09-23
AGE: 25
HOMETOWN: Regina, SK
HEIGHT: 5-10

WEIGHT: 178

SHOOTS: L

PRO EXP.: 2nd Year
2023-24 AHL GAME HIGHS

G: 1 (4-2 W vs SYR 10/21/23)
A:

PTS: 1 (4-2 W vs SYR 10/21/23)

S: 3, Two Times
+/-: +1 (5-2 W at LV 10/14/23)

CONTRACT: Signed one-year contract with Cleveland (AHL) 7/2/23 through 2023-24.
2023-24 NOTES: Returned by Columbus (NHL) to Cleveland (AHL) 9/29/23.

PRO CAREER: Posted 14-31-45 with 64 penalty minutes and -22 rating in 89 appearances for
Cleveland (AHL) spanning parts of two seasons from 2021-23... AMATEUR CAREER: Tallied 51-64-
115 with 125 penalty minutes and +24 rating in 134 appearances for Bemidji State (NCAA-
WCHA/CCHA) spanning four seasons from 2018-22...Named to 2021-22 CCHA Second All-Star
Team...Named to 2019-20 WCHA Third All-Star Team...Named to 2018-19 WCHA All-Rookie
Team...Wore captain’'s “C” for Bemidji State in 2021-22...Registered 66-87-153 with 88 penalty
minutes and even rating in 171 appearances for Penticton (BCHL) spanning three seasons from 2015-
18...Helped Penticton claim 2016-17 BCHL Championship...Wore captain’s “C” for Penticton in 2017-
18.

PIM: 2 (5-2 W at LV 10/14/23)
-—-- REGULAR SEASON --- -——-- PLAYOFFS ----
SEASON TEAM LGE GP G A PTS PIM +/- GP G A PTS PIM
2015-16 Penticton Vees BCHL 58 16 29 45 18 0 11 3 2 5 0
2016-17 Penticton Vees BCHL 57 17 24 41 34 0 21 3 6 9 4
2017-18 Penticton Vees BCHL 56 33 34 67 36 0 11 5 3 8 2
2018-19 Bemidji State U. NCAA-WCHA 38 10 9 19 34 0
2019-20 Bemidji State U. NCAA-WCHA 37 14 20 34 36 +11
2020-21 Bemidji State U. NCAA-WCHA 20 10 5 15 14 +3
2021-22 Bemidji State U. NCAA-CCHA 39 17 30 47 41  +10
2021-22 Cleveland Monsters AHL 17 3 6 9 4 =7
2022-23 Cleveland Monsters AHL 72 11 25 36 60 -15
2023-24 Cleveland Monsters AHL 5 1 0 1 2 0
AHL TOTALS 94 15 31 46 66 =22




2023-24 CLEVELAND MONSTERS PLAYER BIOS

#20 Samuel Knazko — D

[K’NOZ-koh] NHL DRAFT: 2020 CBJ (3, 78)

BORN: 2002-08-07
AGE: 21
HOMETOWN: Trencin, SVK
HEIGHT: 6-1
WEIGHT: 199
SHOOTS: L

PRO EXP.: 2nd Year

2023-24 AHL GAME HIGHS

CONTRACT: Signed three-year, two-way, entry-level contract with Columbus (NHL) 6/9/21 through
2024-25. Waivers exempt in 2023-24.

2023-24 NOTES: Loaned by Columbus (NHL) to Cleveland (AHL) 9/29/23.

PRO CAREER: Posted even rating in two appearances for Columbus (NHL) in 2022-23...Tallied 1-20-
21 with 17 penalty minutes and -15 rating in 50 appearances for Cleveland (AHL) in 2022-
23...Notched even rating in one appearance for TPS Turku (Liiga) in 2021-22...AMATEUR
CAREER: Supplied 5-15-20 with 12 penalty minutes and +14 rating in 27 appearances for Seattle

G: (WHL) in 2021-22...Represented Slovakia in 2019-20 and 2020-21 IIHF U20 World Junior
A: Championships and 2020-21 and 2022-23 IIHF World Championships, wearing captain’s “C” for
PTS: Slovakia in 2020-21...Helped Slovakia claim Bronze Medal at 2022 Olympic Winter Games.
S:
+/-:
PIM:
--- REGULAR SEASON --- -—-—-—- PLAYOFFS ----

SEASON TEAM LGE GP G A PTS PIM +/- GP G A PTS PIM
2021-22 TPS Turku Liiga 1 0 0 0 0 0
2021-22 Seattle Thunderbirds WHL 27 5 15 20 12 +14 25 1 5 6 2
2022-23 Cleveland Monsters AHL 50 1 20 21 17 =15
2022-23 Columbus Blue Jackets NHL 2 0 0 0 0 0
2023-24 Cleveland Monsters AHL

AHL TOTALS 50 1 20 21 17 -15

NHL TOTALS 2 0 0 0 0 0

#21 Josh Dunne - C [A]

[DUN] NHL DRAFT: N/A

BORN: 1998-12-08
AGE: 24
HOMETOWN: O’Fallon, MO
HEIGHT: 6-4
WEIGHT: 208
SHOOTS: L

PRO EXP.: 3rd Year

2023-24 AHL GAME HIGHS
G:

A: 1 (3-2 OTW at GR 10/27/23)
PTS: 1 (3-20TW at GR 10/27/23)
S: 4 (5-2 W at LV 10/14/23)

+-1 +2(3-2 OTW at GR 10/27/23)

PIM: 5 (0-5 L vs SYR 10/20/23)

CONTRACT: Signed one-year, two-way contract with Columbus (NHL) 6/15/23 through 2023-24.

2023-24 NOTES: Loaned by Columbus (NHL) to Cleveland (AHL) 10/7/23...Waived by Columbus
(NHL) for purpose of assignment to Cleveland (AHL) 10/6/23.

PRO CAREER: Posted ten penalty minutes and -7 rating in 14 appearances for Columbus (NHL)
spanning parts of two seasons from 2020-21 and 2022-23...Tallied 34-24-58 with 124 penalty minutes
and -15 rating in 109 appearances for Cleveland (AHL) spanning three seasons from 2020-
23...AMATEUR CAREER: Registered 29-26-55 with 70 penalty minutes and +24 rating in 78
appearances for Clarkson (NCAA-ECAC) spanning three seasons from 2018-21...Wore captain’s “C”
for Clarkson in 2020-21...Helped Clarkson claim 2018-19 ECAC Championship...Named ECAC’s best
defensive forward and named to ECAC Third All-Star Team in 2019-20...Contributed 34-40-74 with 91
penalty minutes and +16 rating in 140 appearances for Green Bay (USHL) spanning parts of four
seasons from 2014-18.

--- REGULAR SEASON --- ---- PLAYOFFS ----

SEASON TEAM LGE GP G A PTS PIM +/- GP G A PTS PIM
2014-15 Green Bay Gamblers USHL 4 0 1 1 2 -1
2015-16 Green Bay Gamblers USHL 21 3 4 7 22 +7 4 0 0 0 2
2016-17 Green Bay Gamblers USHL 55 10 8 18 49 +8
2017-18 Green Bay Gamblers USHL 60 21 277 48 18 +2 2 0 0 0 0
2018-19 Clarkson U. NCAA-ECAC 32 14 9 23 14 +14
2019-20 Clarkson U. NCAA-ECAC 32 13 14 27 30 +9
2020-21 Clarkson U. NCAA-ECAC 14 2 3 5 26 +1
2020-21 Cleveland Monsters AHL 15 8 2 10 14 +4
2020-21 Columbus Blue Jackets NHL 6 0 0 0 4 -1
2021-22 Cleveland Monsters AHL 29 6 5 11 39 -6
2022-23 Columbus Blue Jackets NHL 8 0 0 0 6 -6
2022-23 Cleveland Monsters AHL 65 20 17 37 71 -13
2023-24 Cleveland Monsters AHL 5 0 1 1 5 +2
AHL TOTALS 114 34 25 59 129 -13

NHL TOTALS




2023-24 CLEVELAND MONSTERS PLAYER BIOS

#23 Jake Christiansen — D

[KRIS-chin-sin] NHL DRAFT: N/A

BORN: 1999-09-12 CONTRACT: Signed one-year, two-way contract with Columbus (NHL) 6/5/23 through 2023-24.
AGE: 23
HOMETOWN:  West 2023-24 NOTES: Loaned by Columbus (NHL) to Cleveland (AHL) 10/7/23...Waived by Columbus
Vancouver, BC (NHL) for purpose of assignment to Cleveland (AHL) 10/6/23.
HEIGHT: 6-0
WEIGHT: 190 PRO CAREER: Posted 1-4-5 with four penalty minutes and -6 rating in 32 appearances for Columbus
SHOOTS: L (NHL) spanning parts of two seasons from 2021-23...Tallied 27-67-94 with 100 penalty minutes and -
PRO EXP.: 4th Year 14 rating in 149 appearances for Cleveland (AHL) and Stockton (AHL) spanning parts of four seasons
from 2019-23...Named to 2021-22 AHL Second All-Star Team...Participated in 2023 AHL All-Star
2023-24 AHL GAME HIGHS Classic as a replacement for D David Jiricek... AMATEUR CAREER: Contributed 50-102-152 with 114
G: penalty minutes and +84 rating in 297 appearances for Everett (WHL) spanning parts of five seasons
A: 2 (4-2 W vs SYR 10/21/23) from 2015-20...Named to 2019-20 WHL (West) Second All-Star Team.
PTS: 2 (4-2 W vs SYR 10/21/23)
S: 3 (4-2 W vs SYR 10/21/23)
+/-: +2 (5-2 W at LV 10/14/23)
PIM:
--- REGULAR SEASON --- -—--- PLAYOFFS ----
SEASON TEAM LGE GP G A PTS PIM +/- GP G A PTS PIM
2015-16 Everett Silvertips WHL 48 4 4 8 10 +1 9 0 0 0 2
2016-17 Everett Silvertips WHL 72 6 13 19 29 +16 10 0 2 2 6
2017-18 Everett Silvertips WHL 72 6 25 31 20 +12 22 2 5 7 2
2018-19 Everett Silvertips WHL 67 12 32 44 20 +26 10 1 7 8 0
2019-20 Everett Silvertips WHL 38 22 28 50 35 +29
2019-20 Stockton Heat AHL 9 0 0 0 0 -4
2020-21 Cleveland Monsters AHL 28 3 12 15 14 +3
2021-22 Cleveland Monsters AHL 62 13 32 45 33 -12
2021-22 Columbus Blue Jackets NHL 8 1 0 1 0 +1
2022-23 Columbus Blue Jackets NHL 24 0 4 4 4 -7
2022-23 Cleveland Monsters AHL 50 11 23 34 53 -1
2023-24 Cleveland Monsters AHL 5 0 4 4 0 0
AHL TOTALS 154 27 71 98 100 -14
NHL TOTALS 32 1 4 5 4 -6

#24 Justin Pearson — LW

[PEER-sin] NHL DRAFT: N/A

BORN: 1998-05-17
AGE: 25
HOMETOWN: Nashua, NH
HEIGHT: 6-1
WEIGHT: 196
SHOOTS: L

PRO EXP.: ROOKIE
2023-24 AHL GAME HIGHS
G:

A:

PTS:

S: 2 (0-5L vs SYR 10/20/23)

+- +1(5-2 W at LV 10/14/23)

CONTRACT: Signed two-year, one-way AHL contract with Cleveland (AHL) 3/15/23 through 2024-25.
2023-24 NOTES: Returned by Columbus (NHL) to Cleveland (AHL) 10/6/23.
PRO CAREER: Tallied -1 rating in five appearances for Cleveland (AHL) in 2022-23...AMATEUR

CAREER: Posted 36-43-79 with 87 penalty minutes and -7 rating in 129 appearances for Yale (NCAA-
ECAC) and Connecticut (NCAA-HE) spanning five seasons from 2018-23.

PIM: 2 (0-5L vs SYR 10/20/23)
-—-- REGULAR SEASON --- -—-—-- PLAYOFFS ----
SEASON TEAM LGE GP G A PTS PIM +/- GP G A PTS PIM
2018-19 Yale U NCAA-ECAC 33 6 11 17 18 -5
2019-20 Yale U NCAA-ECAC 31 14 10 24 16 +10
2021-22 Yale U NCAA-ECAC 30 3 8 11 24 -13
2022-23 U. of Connecticut NCAA-HE 35 13 14 27 29 +1
2022-23 Cleveland Monsters AHL 5 0 0 0 0 -1
2023-24 Cleveland Monsters AHL 4 0 0 0 2 -2

AHL TOTALS




2023-24 CLEVELAND MONSTERS PLAYER BIOS

#25 Stefan Matteau — LW [VET] [steh-FON muh-TOH] NHL DRAFT: 2012 NJD (1, 29)
BORN: 1994-02-23 CONTRACT: Signed PTO with Cleveland (AHL) 10/7/23.

AGE: 29

HOMETOWN: Chicago, IL 2023-24 NOTES: Signed PTO with Cleveland (AHL) 10/7/23...Released by Columbus from PTO 10/6/23.
HEIGHT: 6-2

WEIGHT: 207 PRO CAREER: Posted 6-5-11 with 41 penalty minutes and -18 rating in 92 appearances for New Jersey
SHOOTS: L (NHL), Montreal (NHL), Vegas (NHL), Columbus (NHL), and Colorado (NHL) spanning parts of seven
PRO EXP.: 11th Year seasons from 2012-13, 2014-16, 2017-18, 2019-22...Tallied 72-84-156 with 440 penalty minutes and +1

2023-24 AHL GAME HIGHS
G: 1 (4-2 W vs SYR 10/21/23)

A.

PTS: 1 (4-2W vs SYR 10/21/23)
S: 2 (4-2 W vs SYR 10/21/23)
+/-: +2 (4-2 W vs SYR 10/21/23)
PIM: 9 (3-2 OTW at GR 10/27/23)

rating in 381 appearances for Albany (AHL), St. John’s (AHL), Chicago (AHL), Cleveland (AHL), and
Colorado (AHL) spanning parts of eight seasons from 2013-20 and 2021-22...Supplied 0-1-1 with 18 penalty
minutes and -5 rating in 16 appearances for Linkoping HC (SHL) in 2022-23...Registered 10-10-20 with nine
penalty minutes and +8 rating in 19 appearances for ERC Ingolstadt (DEL) in 2022-23...AMATEUR
CAREER: Notched 18-10-28 with 70 penalty minutes and +19 rating in 35 appearances for Blainville-
Boisbriand (QMJHL) in 2012-13...Contributed 10-9-19 with 140 penalty minutes and +4 rating in 46
appearances for USA Hockey's NTDP (USHL) spanning parts of two seasons from 2010-12...Represented
Team USA at 2013-14 IIHF U20 World Junior Championship.

SEASON

2010-11
2011-12
2012-13
2012-13
2013-14
2014-15
2014-15
2015-16
2015-16
2015-16
2016-17
2017-18
2017-18
2018-19
2019-20
2019-20
2020-21
2021-22
2021-22
2022-23
2022-23
2023-24

--- REGULAR SEASON --- -—--- PLAYOFFS ----
TEAM LGE GP G A PTS PIM +/- GP G A PTS PIM
USA Hockey NTDP USHL 28 4 5 9 47 0 2 0 0 0 2
USA Hockey NTDP USHL 18 6 4 10 93 +4
Blainville-Boisbriand QMJHL 35 18 10 28 70 +19 11 3 6 9 16
New Jersey Devils NHL 17 1 2 3 6 -1
Albany Devils AHL 67 13 13 26 66 +6 4 1 0 1 4
Albany Devils AHL 61 12 15 27 40 +9
New Jersey Devils NHL 7 1 0 1 4 0
New Jersey Devils NHL 20 1 0 1 13 -9
Albany Devils AHL 1 0 0 0 4 0
Montreal Canadiens NHL 12 0 1 1 4 -4
St. John's IceCaps AHL 67 12 13 25 122 -3 4 3 1 4 2
Chicago Wolves AHL 60 15 12 27 57 +6 3 0 1 1 4
Vegas Golden Knights NHL 8 0 1 1 0 0
Chicago Wolves AHL 55 5 8 13 78 -9 21 3 5 8 22
Cleveland Monsters AHL 50 12 16 28 41 -11
Columbus Blue Jackets NHL 9 2 1 3 5 0
Columbus Blue Jackets NHL 18 1 0 1 9 -4
Colorado Avalanche NHL 1 0 0 0 0 0
Colorado Eagles AHL 20 3 7 10 32 +3 9 3 0 3 10
Linkopings HC SHL 16 0 1 1 18 -5
Ingolstadt ERC DEL 19 10 10 20 9 -8 16 4 4 8 18
Cleveland Monsters AHL 4 1 0 1 9 +3
AHL TOTALS 385 73 84 157 449 +4 41 10 717 42
NHL TOTALS 92 6 5 11 41 -18

#30 Pavel Cajan - G

[PAV-uhl chy-AHN] NHL DRAFT: N/A

BORN: 2002-10-13
AGE: 20
HOMETOWN: Pribam, CZE
HEIGHT: 6-2
WEIGHT: 176
CATCHES: L

PRO EXP.: 2nd Year

2023-24 AHL GAME HIGHS
SF: 27 (2-5L at HER 10/15/23)
SVS: 22 (2-5L at HER 10/15/23)
GA:  5(2-5L at HER 10/15/23)

CONTRACT: Signed two-year contract with Cleveland (AHL) 7/10/22 through 2023-24.
2023-24 NOTES: Returned by Columbus (NHL) to Cleveland (AHL) 10/5/23.

PRO CAREER: Went 8-10-2 with 3.42 GAA and .878 S% in 22 appearances for Cleveland (AHL) in
2022-23...Went 6-6-0 with 2.34 GAA and .932 S% in 12 appearances for Kalamazoo (ECHL) in 2022-
23...AMATEUR CAREER: Went 21-18-4 with 3.61 GAA and .901 S% in 44 appearances for Kitchener
(OHL) in 2021-22 adding 3-4-0 record with 3.98 GAA and .905 S% in nine playoff
appearances...Represented Czechia at 2021-22 IIHF U20 World Junior Championship.

2021-22
2022-23
2022-23

Kitchener Rangers
Kalamazoo Wings
Cleveland Monsters

LGE GP MIN GA EN SO GAA W L OT SVs PCT
OHL 44 2578 155 8 0 3.61 21 18 4 1406 0.901
ECHL 12 719 28 5 0 2.34 6 6 0 384 0.932
AHL 22 1227 70 7 0 3.42 8 10 2 502 0.878
AHL 2 89 6 0 0 4.03 0 1 0 37 0.860

2023-24

Cleveland Monsters

AHL TOTALS




2023-24 CLEVELAND MONSTERS PLAYER BIOS

#34 Cole Clayton — D

[KLAY-tun] NHL DRAFT: N/A

BORN: 2000-02-29
AGE: 23
HOMETOWN: Strathmore, AB
HEIGHT: 6-2

WEIGHT: 199

SHOOTS: R

PRO EXP.: 3rd Year

2023-24 AHL GAME HIGHS

CONTRACT: Signed two-year contract with Cleveland (AHL) 5/10/22 through 2023-24.
2023-24 NOTES: Returned by Columbus (NHL) to Cleveland (AHL) 9/29/23.

PRO CAREER: Posted 6-20-26 with 73 penalty minutes and -17 rating in 102 appearances for
Cleveland (AHL) spanning two seasons from 2021-23...AMATEUR CAREER: Tallied 17-71-88 with
129 penalty minutes and +27 rating in 214 appearances for Medicine Hat (WHL) spanning parts of five
seasons from 2015-16 and 2017-21.

G:
A: 1 (4-2 W vs SYR 10/21/23)
PTS: 1 (4-2W vs SYR 10/21/23)
S
+/-: +1, Two Times
PIM: 2 (4-2W vs SYR 10/21/23)
-—-- REGULAR SEASON --- -——-- PLAYOFFS ----

SEASON TEAM LGE GP G A PTS PIM +/- GP G A PTS PIM
2015-16 Medicine Hat Tigers WHL 4 0 1 1 4 -3
2017-18 Medicine Hat Tigers WHL 56 2 5 7 25 +5 6 1 1 2 12
2018-19 Medicine Hat Tigers WHL 68 4 16 20 51 =7 6 0 0 0 0
2019-20 Medicine Hat Tigers WHL 63 2 28 30 27 +28
2020-21 Medicine Hat Tigers WHL 23 9 21 30 22 +4
2021-22 Cleveland Monsters AHL 55 2 14 16 30 -13
2022-23 Cleveland Monsters AHL 47 4 6 10 43 -4
2023-24 Cleveland Monsters AHL 2 0 1 1 2 +2

AHL TOTALS 104 6 21 27 75 -15
#41 Hunter McKown - C [muh-KOWN] NHL DRAFT: N/A

BORN: 2002-08-18
AGE: 21
HOMETOWN: San Jose, CA
HEIGHT: 6-1

WEIGHT: 198

SHOOTS: R

PRO EXP.: ROOKIE
2023-24 AHL GAME HIGHS

G: 1 (4-2 W vs SYR 10/21/23)
A:

PTS: 1 (4-2 W vs SYR 10/21/23)

S: 5 (0-5 L vs SYR 10/20/23)

CONTRACT: Signed three-year, two-way, entry-level contract with Columbus (NHL) 3/20/23 through
2024-25. Waivers exempt in 2023-24.

2023-24 NOTES: Loaned by Columbus (NHL) to Cleveland (AHL) 10/6/23.

PRO CAREER: Posted 0-2-2 with eight penalty minutes and -4 rating in 12 appearances for Columbus
(NHL) in 2022-23...AMATEUR CAREER: Tallied 36-19-55 with 75 penalty minutes and -36 rating in
96 appearances for Colorado College (NCAA-NCHC) spanning three seasons from 2020-23...Named
to 2022-23 NCHC All-Tournament Team...Supplied 3-6-9 with 40 penalty minutes and -11 rating in 43
appearances for USA Hockey’s NTDP spanning parts of two seasons from 2018-20...Represented
USA at 2021-22 IIHF U20 World Junior Championship.

+/-  +2 (4-2 W vs SYR 10/21/23)
PIM: 4 (5-2 W at LV 10/14/23)
--- REGULAR SEASON --- --—-- PLAYOFFS ----
SEASON TEAM LGE GP G A PTS PIM +/- GP G A PTS PIM
2018-19 USA Hockey NTDP USHL 27 2 4 6 26 -12 2 0 0 0 2
2019-20 USA Hockey NTDP USHL 16 1 2 3 14 +1
2020-21 Colorado College NCAA-NCHC 23 2 4 6 16 =7
2021-22 Colorado College NCAA-NCHC 35 13 8 21 29 -10
2022-23 Colorado College NCAA-NCHC 38 21 7 28 30 -19
2022-23 Columbus Blue Jackets NHL 12 0 2 2 8 -4
2023-24 Cleveland Monsters AHL 5 1 0 1 8 0
AHL TOTALS 5 1 0 1 8 0
NHL TOTALS 12 0 2 2 8 -4




2023-24 CLEVELAND MONSTERS PLAYER BIOS

#42 Cameron Butler = RW

[BUT-lur] NHL DRAFT: N/A

BORN: 2002-06-09
AGE: 21
HOMETOWN: Ottawa, ON
HEIGHT: 6-4
WEIGHT: 219
SHOOTS: R

PRO EXP.: ROOKIE

2023-24 AHL GAME HIGHS

CONTRACT: Signed three-year, two-way, entry-level contract with Columbus (NHL) 3/16/23 through
2025-26. Waivers exempt in 2023-24.

2023-24 NOTES: Loaned by Columbus (NHL) to Cleveland (AHL) 10/18/23.

PRO CAREER: Posted -3 rating in three appearances for Cleveland (AHL) in 2022-23...AMATEUR
CAREER: Tallied 74-80-154 with 297 penalty minutes and -84 rating in 257 appearances for
Peterborough (OHL), Niagara (OHL), and Oshawa (OHL) spanning parts of five seasons from 2018-
23...Wore captain’s “C” for Niagara in 2021-22.

G:
A:
PTS:
S
+/-:
PIM:
-—-- REGULAR SEASON --- -—-—-- PLAYOFFS ----
SEASON TEAM LGE GP G A PTS PIM +/- GP G A PTS PIM
2018-19 Peterborough Petes OHL 04 18 8 26 55 -7
2019-20 Peterborough Petes OHL 39 12 7 19 24 -5
2019-20 Niagara IceDogs OHL 27 6 7 13 21  -40
2021-22 Niagara IceDogs OHL 24 6 17 23 22 =17
2021-22 Oshawa Generals OHL 40 5 13 18 56 -10 4 1 1 2 11
2022-23 Oshawa Generals OHL 63 27 28 55 119 -5 5 2 1 3 15
2022-23 Cleveland Monsters AHL 3 0 0 0 0 -3
2023-24 Cleveland Monsters AHL

AHL TOTALS

#47 Marcus Bjork — D [EXEMPT VET] [BYORK]

NHL DRAFT: N/A

BORN: 1997-11-24
AGE: 25
HOMETOWN: Umea, SWE
HEIGHT: 6-4
WEIGHT: 212
SHOOTS: R

PRO EXP.: 6th Year

2023-24 AHL GAME HIGHS

CONTRACT: Signed one-year, two-way contract with Columbus (NHL) 6/30/23 through 2023-24.

2023-24 NOTES: Loaned by Columbus (NHL) to Cleveland (AHL) 10/7/23...Waived by Columbus
(NHL) for purpose of assignment to Cleveland (AHL) 10/6/23.

PRO CAREER: Posted 3-8-11 with 42 penalty minutes and -9 rating in 33 appearances for Columbus
(NHL) in 2022-23...Tallied 7-8-15 with 18 penalty minutes and -4 rating in 44 appearances for
Cleveland (AHL) in 2022-23...Registered 17-47-64 with 98 penalty minutes and -23 rating in 204
appearances for Orebro HK (SHL), Malmo Redhawks (SHL), and Brynas IF (SHL) spanning parts of

G: 1(2-5L at HER 10/15/23) four seasons from 2018-22... AMATEUR CAREER: Logged 1-2-3 with six penalty minutes and -1
A: rating in eight appearances for Omaha (USHL) in 2016-17.
PTS: 1(2-5L at HER 10/15/23)
S: 3 (0-5 L vs SYR 10/20/23)
+/-: +1, Two Times
PIM:
--- REGULAR SEASON --- -—--- PLAYOFFS ----

SEASON TEAM LGE GP G A PTS PIM +/- GP G A PTS PIM
2016-17 Omaha Lancers USHL 8 1 2 3 6 -1
2018-19 Orebro HK SHL 35 3 5 8 6 -5
2018-19 Malmo Redhawks SHL 17 2 3 5 6 0 5 1 1 2 27
2019-20 Malmo Redhawks SHL 36 4 8 12 30 -4
2019-20 Brynas IF SHL 13 2 6 8 10 -2
2020-21 Brynas IF SHL 51 3 13 16 20 -11
2021-22 Brynas IF SHL 52 3 12 15 26 -1 3 0 0 0 2
2022-23 Columbus Blue Jackets NHL 33 3 8 11 42 -9
2022-23 Cleveland Monsters AHL 44 7 8 15 18 -4
2023-24 Cleveland Monsters AHL 5 1 0 1 2 -1

AHL TOTALS 49 8 16 20 -5

NHL TOTALS




2023-24 CLEVELAND MONSTERS PLAYER BIOS

#50 Eric Robinson — LW [VET] [RAH-bin-sin] NHL DRAFT: N/A
BORN: 1995-06-14 CONTRACT: Signed two-year, one-way contract with Columbus (NHL) 7/28/21 through 2023-24.
AGE: 28

HOMETOWN:  Bellmawr, NJ 2023-24 NOTES: Loaned by Columbus (NHL) to Cleveland (AHL) 10/15/23...Designated non-roster
HEIGHT: 6-2 by Columbus (NHL) and waived for the purpose of assignment to Cleveland (AHL) 10/14/23.

WEIGHT: 201

SHOOTS: L PRO CAREER: Posted 37-44-81 with 40 penalty minutes and -9 rating in 259 appearances for
PRO EXP.: 6th Year Columbus (NHL) spanning parts of six seasons from 2017-23...Supplied 15-14-29 with 21 penalty

2023-24 AHL GAME HIGHS

minutes and +5 rating in 59 appearances for Cleveland (AHL) spanning parts of two seasons from
2018-20...AMATEUR CAREER: Registered 39-28-67 with 74 penalty minutes and -29 rating in 128

G: appearances for Princeton (NCAA-ECAC) spanning four seasons from 2014-18...Wore captain’s “C”
A: 1, Two Times for Princeton in 2017-18...Helped Princeton claim 2017-18 ECAC Championship...Named to 2017-18
PTS: 1, Two Times ECAC All-Tournament Team...Logged 8-16-24 with 24 penalty minutes and -1 rating in 50
S: 2, Three Times appearances for Dubuque (USHL) in 2013-14...Helped USA claim Bronze Medal at 2020-21 IIHF
+/-: +2 (3-2 OTW at GR 10/27/23) World Championship.
PIM:
--- REGULAR SEASON --- -—-—-—- PLAYOFFS ----

SEASON TEAM LGE GP G A PTS PIM +/- GP G A PTS PIM
2013-14 Dubuque Fighting Saints USHL 50 8 16 24 24 -1 3 0 0 0 0
2014-15 Princeton U. NCAA-ECAC 27 2 2 4 8 -17
2015-16 Princeton U. NCAA-ECAC 31 7 4 11 10 -13
2016-17 Princeton U. NCAA-ECAC 34 13 8 21 12 -3
2017-18 Princeton U. NCAA-ECAC 36 17 14 31 44 +4
2017-18 Columbus Blue Jackets NHL 1 0 0 0 0 +1
2018-19 Cleveland Monsters AHL 45 12 12 24 15 +3
2018-19 Columbus Blue Jackets NHL 13 0 0 0 0 -4
2019-20 Cleveland Monsters AHL 14 3 2 5 6 +2
2019-20 Columbus Blue Jackets NHL 50 7 5 12 12 +10 10 1 0 1 0
2020-21 Columbus Blue Jackets NHL 56 8 10 18 4 +6
2021-22 Columbus Blue Jackets NHL 67 10 17 27 18 -1
2022-23 Columbus Blue Jackets NHL 72 12 12 24 6 -21
2023-24 Columbus Blue Jackets NHL 1 0 0 0 0 -1
2023-24 Cleveland Monsters AHL 3 0 2 2 0 +2

AHL TOTALS 62 15 16 31 21 +7

NHL TOTALS 260 37 44 81 40 -10 10 1 0 1 0

#59 Yegor Chinakhov - RW

[YEE-gor CHEE-nuh-kov] NHL DRAFT: 2020 CBJ (1, 21)

BORN:
AGE:

HOMETOWN:  Omsk, RUS

HEIGHT:
WEIGHT:
SHOOTS:
PRO EXP.:

2023-24 AHL GAME HIGHS

2001-02-01
22

6-1

204

L

4th Year

CONTRACT: Signed one-year, one-way contract with Columbus (NHL) 4/4/23 through 2023-24.
Waivers exempt in 2023-24.

2023-24 NOTES: Loaned by Columbus (NHL) to Cleveland (AHL) 10/25/23...Placed by Columbus
(NHL) on injured/non-roster list 10/9/23.

PRO CAREER: Posted 11-16-27 with 26 penalty minutes and -33 rating in 92 appearances for
Columbus (NHL) spanning parts of two seasons from 2021-23...Tallied 4-5-9 with +4 rating in eight
appearances for Cleveland (AHL) spanning parts of two seasons from 2021-23...Registered 10-7-17

G: with six penalty minutes and -2 rating in 32 appearances for Avangard Omsk (KHL) in 2020-21 and
A: added 5-2-7 with 24 penalty minutes and +1 rating in 21 playoff appearances...Helped Avangard
PTS: Omsk claim Gagarin Cup as KHL playoff champions and claimed Aleksi Cherepanov Award as KHL’s
S: 2 (3-2 OTW at GR 10/27/23) top rookie in 2020-21...AMATEUR CAREER: Represented Russia at 2020-21 IIHF U20 World Junior
+/-: -1 (3-2 OTW at GR 10/27/23) Championship.
PIM: 2 (3-2 OTW at GR 10/27/23)
--- REGULAR SEASON --- ---- PLAYOFFS ----

SEASON TEAM LGE GP G A PTS PIM +/- GP G A PTS PIM
2020-21 Avangard Omsk KHL 32 10 7 17 6 -2 21 5 2 7 24
2021-22 Columbus Blue Jackets NHL 62 7 7 14 16 -27
2021-22 Cleveland Monsters AHL 1 1 0 1 0 0
2022-23 Columbus Blue Jackets NHL 30 4 9 13 10 -6
2022-23 Cleveland Monsters AHL 7 3 5 8 0 +4
2023-24 Cleveland Monsters AHL 1 0 0 0 2 -1

AHL TOTALS 9 4 5 9 2 +3

NHL TOTALS




2023-24 CLEVELAND MONSTERS PLAYER BIOS

#64 Trey Fix-Wolansky — RW

[FIX-wuh-LAN-skee] NHL DRAFT: 2018 CBJ (7, 204)

BORN: 1999-05-26
AGE: 24
HOMETOWN: Edmonton, AB
HEIGHT: 5-7

WEIGHT: 198

SHOOTS: R

PRO EXP.: 5th Year

2023-24 AHL GAME HIGHS

G: 2 (5-2 W at LV 10/14/23)
A: 2 (5-2 W at LV 10/14/23)
PTS: 4 (5-2 W at LV 10/14/23)
S: 2, Four Times

+- +3(5-2 W at LV 10/14/23)

CONTRACT: Signed two-year, two-way contract with Columbus (NHL) 6/27/23 through 2024-25.

2023-24 NOTES: Loaned by Columbus (NHL) to Cleveland (AHL) 10/8/23...Waived by Columbus
(NHL) for purpose of assignment to Cleveland (AHL) 10/7/23.

PRO CAREER: Posted 2-1-3 with -6 rating in 15 appearances for Columbus (NHL) spanning parts of
two seasons from 2021-23...Tallied 60-79-139 with 133 penalty minutes and -30 rating in 166
appearances for Cleveland (AHL) spanning parts of four seasons from 2019-23...Named to 2022-23
AHL Second All-Star Team...AMATEUR CAREER: Registered 93-152-245 with 202 penalty minutes
and +5 rating in 206 appearances for Edmonton (WHL) spanning three seasons from 2016-19...Wore
captain’s “C” for Edmonton in 2018-19...Named to 2018-19 WHL (East) First All-Star Team.

PIM: 2, Three Times
-—-—- REGULAR SEASON --- -—--- PLAYOFFS ----
SEASON TEAM LGE GP G A PTS PIM +/- GP G A PTS PIM
2016-17 Edmonton 0Oil Kings WHL 70 24 30 54 69 -16
2017-18 Edmonton 0Oil Kings WHL 71 32 57 89 81 -15
2018-19 Edmonton 0Oil Kings WHL 65 37 65 102 52 +36 16 6 8 14 14
2018-19 Cleveland Monsters AHL -— -— -— -— -— -— 3 1 1 2 0
2019-20 Cleveland Monsters AHL 43 12 14 26 32 -11
2020-21 Cleveland Monsters AHL 9 4 5 9 2 -6
2021-22 Columbus Blue Jackets NHL 6 1 1 2 0 -1
2021-22 Cleveland Monsters AHL 53 15 18 33 59 -8
2022-23 Columbus Blue Jackets NHL 9 1 0 1 0 -5
2022-23 Cleveland Monsters AHL ol 29 42 71 40 -5
2023-24 Cleveland Monsters AHL 5 2 5 7 9 +3
AHL TOTALS 171 62 84 146 139 =27
NHL TOTALS 15 2 1 3 0 -6

#65 Luca Del Bel Belluz - C

[LOO-kuh del-bel-buh-LO0Z] NHL DRAFT: 2023 CBJ (2, 34)

BORN: 2003-11-10 CONTRACT: Signed three-year, two-way, entry-level contract with Columbus (NHL) 12/1/22 through
AGE: 19 2025-26 (entry-level slide in 2022-23). Waivers exempt in 2023-24.
HOMETOWN:  Woodbridge, ON
HEIGHT: 6-1 2023-24 NOTES: Loaned by Columbus (NHL) to Cleveland (AHL) 9/29/23.
WEIGHT: 182
SHOOTS: L PRO CAREER...AMATEUR CAREER: Tallied 71-98-169 with 50 penalty minutes and +20 rating in
PRO EXP.: ROOKIE 192 appearances for Mississauga (OHL) and Sarnia (OHL) spanning four seasons from 2019-23.
2023-24 AHL GAME HIGHS
G:
A:
PTS:
S: 1 (3-2 OTW at GR 10/27/23)
+/-: 0 (3-2 OTW at GR 10/27/23)
PIM:
--- REGULAR SEASON --- ---- PLAYOFFS ----

SEASON TEAM LGE GP G A PTS PIM +/- GP G A PTS PIM
2019-20 Mississauga Steelheads OHL 58 1 5 6 8 -13
2021-22 Mississauga Steelheads OHL 68 30 46 76 28 +23 10 1 3 4 0
2022-23 Mississauga Steelheads OHL 34 20 21 41 10 -5
2022-23 Sarnia Sting OHL 32 20 26 46 4 +15 16 8 7 15 4
2023-24 Cleveland Monsters AHL 1 0 0 0 0 0

AHL TOTALS 1 0 0 0 0 0




2023-24 CLEVELAND MONSTERS PLAYER BIOS

#72 Carson Meyer — RW [A]

[MY-er] NHL DRAFT: 2017 CBJ (6, 179)

BORN:

AGE:
HOMETOWN:
HEIGHT:
WEIGHT:
SHOOTS:
PRO EXP.:

1997-08-18
26

Powell, OH
5-11

193

R

4th Year

2023-24 AHL GAME HIGHS

G: 2, Two Times

A 1 (4-2 W vs SYR 10/21/23)
PTS: 2, Two Times

S: 5(5-2 W at LV 10/14/23)

+/-: +2, Two Times

PIM: 9 (0-5L vs SYR 10/20/23)

CONTRACT: Signed one-year, two-way contract with Columbus (NHL) 6/23/23 through 2023-24.

2023-24 NOTES: Loaned by Columbus (NHL) to Cleveland (AHL) 10/7/23...Waived by Columbus
(NHL) for purpose of assignment to Cleveland (AHL) 10/6/23.

PRO CAREER: Posted 1-3-4 with 12 penalty minutes and -2 rating in 27 appearances for Columbus
(NHL) spanning parts of two seasons from 2021-23...Logged 34-39-73 with 112 penalty minutes and -
11 rating in 117 appearances for Cleveland (AHL) spanning parts of three seasons from 2020-
23...AMATEUR CAREER: Supplied 42-47-89 with 114 penalty minutes and -12 rating in 137
appearances for Miami (NCAA-NCHC) and Ohio State (NCAA-BT) spanning four seasons from 2016-
20...Helped Ohio State claim 2018-19 Big Ten Regular-Season Championship...Contributed 32-20-52
with 47 penalty minutes and +9 rating in 58 appearances for Tri-City (USHL) spanning parts of two
seasons from 2014-16...Helped Tri-City claim 2015-16 Clark Cup as USHL Playoff Champions.

--- REGULAR SEASON --- ---- PLAYOFFS ----

SEASON TEAM LGE GP G A PTS PIM +/- GP G A PTS PIM
2014-15 Tri-City Storm USHL 2 0 1 1 0 -1
2015-16 Tri-City Storm USHL 56 32 19 51 47 +10 11 5 6 11 4
2016-17 Miami U. NCAA-NCHC 32 10 16 26 14 -2
2017-18 Miami U. NCAA-NCHC 34 6 4 10 48 =22
2018-19 Ohio State U. NCAA-BT 36 9 13 22 26 +4
2019-20 Ohio State U. NCAA-BT 35 17 14 31 26 +8
2020-21 Cleveland Monsters AHL 26 9 11 20 13 -2
2021-22 Columbus Blue Jackets NHL 13 1 2 3 6 0
2021-22 Cleveland Monsters AHL 57 16 11 27 63 -15
2022-23 Columbus Blue Jackets NHL 14 0 1 1 6 -2
2022-23 Cleveland Monsters AHL 34 9 17 26 36 +6
2023-24 Cleveland Monsters AHL 5 4 1 5 11 +3
AHL TOTALS 122 38 40 78 123 -8
NHL TOTALS 27 1 3 4 12 -2

#73 Jet Greaves — G

[GREEVZ] NHL DRAFT: N/A

BORN: 2001-03-30
AGE: 22
HOMETOWN: Cambridge, ON
HEIGHT: 6-0

WEIGHT: 191
CATCHES: L

PRO EXP.: 3rd Year

2023-24 AHL GAME HIGHS
SF: 35 (3-2 OTW at GR 10/27/23)

SVS:

33 (3-2 OTW at GR 10/27/23)

GA: 4 (0-5L vs SYR 10/20/23)

CONTRACT: Signed three-year, two-way entry-level contract with Columbus (NHL) 2/20/22 through 2023-24.
Waivers exempt in 2023-24.

2023-24 NOTES: Assigned by Columbus (NHL) to Cleveland (AHL) 10/16/23...Added by Columbus (NHL) to roster
on emergency recall from Cleveland (AHL) 10/16/23...Loaned by Columbus (NHL) to Cleveland (AHL) 10/6/23.

PRO CAREER: Went 0-1-0 with 3.05 GAA and .939 S% in one appearance for Columbus (NHL) in 2022-23...Went
31-28-7 with three shutouts, 2.98 GAA and .902 S% in 72 appearances for Cleveland (AHL) spanning parts of two
seasons from 2021-23...Went 10-5-0 with 3.05 GAA and .907 S% in 15 appearances for Kalamazoo (ECHL) in
2021-22...AMATEUR CAREER: Went 20-27-5 with three shutouts, 3.71 GAA and .899 S% in 60 appearances for
Barrie (OHL) spanning two seasons from 2018-20...Named to 2018-19 OHL First All-Rookie Team.

SEASON TEAM LGE GP MIN GA EN SO GAA W L OT Svs PCT
2018-19 Barrie Colts OHL 27 1411 79 4 1 3.36 712 1 805 0.911
2019-20 Barrie Colts OHL 33 1773 118 4 2 3.99 13 15 2 940 0.888
2021-22 Kalamazoo Wings ECHL 15 847 43 1 0 3.05 10 5 0 418 0.907
2021-22 Cleveland Monsters AHL 29 1586 75 5 1 2.84 12 12 2 718 0.905
2022-23 Columbus Blue Jackets NHL 1 59 3 0 0 3.05 0 1 0 46 0.939
2022-23 Cleveland Monsters AHL 43 2419 124 5 2 3.08 19 16 5 1104 0.899
2023-24 Cleveland Monsters AHL 4 211 10 0 0 2.84 3 1 0 106 0.914

AHL TOTALS
NHL TOTALS




2023-24 CLEVELAND MONSTERS PLAYER BIOS

#77 Tyler Angle - LW

[ANG-gul] NHL DRAFT: 2019 CBJ (7, 212)

BORN: 2000-09-30
AGE: 22
HOMETOWN: Niagara Falls, ON
HEIGHT: 5-10

WEIGHT: 176

SHOOTS: L

PRO EXP.: 4th Year
2023-24 AHL GAME HIGHS

G: 1(5-2W at LV 10/14/23)
A:

PTS: 1(5-2W at LV 10/14/23)

S: 2 (0-5 L vs SYR 10/20/23)
+- +1(5-2 W at LV 10/14/23)
PIM: 2 (2-5L at HER 10/15/23)

CONTRACT: Signed three-year, two-way, entry-level contract with Columbus (NHL) 3/29/21 through
2023-24. Waivers exempt in 2023-24.

2023-24 NOTES: Loaned by Columbus (NHL) to Cleveland (AHL) 9/29/23.

PRO CAREER: Posted 1-0-1 with -2 rating in two appearances for Columbus (NHL) in 2022-
23...Tallied 33-51-84 with 62 penalty minutes and -11 rating in 160 appearances for Cleveland (AHL)
spanning parts of three seasons from 2020-23... AMATEUR CAREER: Supplied 61-71-132 with 120
penalty minutes and -20 rating in 228 appearances for Windsor (OHL) spanning parts of four seasons
from 2016-20.

--- REGULAR SEASON --- ---- PLAYOFFS ----

SEASON TEAM LGE GP G A PTS PIM +/- GP G A PTS PIM
2016-17 Windsor Spitfires OHL 41 2 2 4 6 -5
2017-18 Windsor Spitfires OHL 67 10 7 17 42 =17 6 1 0 1 9
2018-19 Windsor Spitfires OHL 58 20 24 44 34 -11 4 3 0 3 0
2019-20 Windsor Spitfires OHL 62 29 38 67 38 +13
2020-21 Cleveland Monsters AHL 23 11 13 24 2 +8
2021-22 Cleveland Monsters AHL 71 11 26 37 32 -6
2022-23 Columbus Blue Jackets NHL 2 1 0 1 0 -2
2022-23 Cleveland Monsters AHL 06 11 12 23 28 =13
2023-24 Cleveland Monsters AHL 5 1 0 1 2 -2
AHL TOTALS 165 34 51 85 o4 -13
NHL TOTALS 2 1 0 1 0 -2

#82 Mikael Pyyhtia — LW

[mih-KYL PYOO-t'yuh] NHL DRAFT: 2020 CBJ (4, 114)

BORN: 2001-12-17
AGE: 21
HOMETOWN: Turku, FIN
HEIGHT: 6-0
WEIGHT: 174
SHOOTS: L

PRO EXP.: 4th Year

2023-24 AHL GAME HIGHS
G:

A 1 (2-5 L at HER 10/15/23)
PTS:  1(2-5L at HER 10/15/23)
s: 3 (0-5 L vs SYR 10/20/23)

+/-: +1 (2-5 L at HER 10/15/23)
PIM:

CONTRACT: Signed three-year, two-way, entry-level contract with Columbus (NHL) 5/5/22 through
2024-25. Waivers exempt in 2023-24.

2023-24 NOTES: Loaned by Columbus (NHL) to Cleveland (AHL) 9/29/23.

PRO CAREER: Posted 0-1-1 with two penalty minutes and -2 rating in two appearances for Columbus
(NHL) in 2022-23...Tallied 3-0-3 with even rating in seven appearances for Cleveland (AHL) in 2022-
23...Registered 31-32-63 with 26 penalty minutes and +1 rating in 140 appearances for TPS Turku
(Liiga) spanning parts of four seasons from 2019-23...Helped TPS Turku claim 2020-21 and 2021-22
Liiga Silver Medals...AMATEUR CAREER: Helped Finland claim Bronze Medal at 2020-21 [IHF U20
World Junior Championship.

--- REGULAR SEASON --- ---- PLAYOFFS ----

SEASON TEAM LGE GP G A PTS PIM +/- GP G A PTS PIM
2019-20 TPS Turku Liiga 2 0 1 1 0 0

2020-21 TPS Turku Liiga 35 3 4 7 4 +3 13 1 4 5 4

2021-22 TPS Turku Liiga 56 21 14 35 6 +8 18 8 5 13 8

2022-23 TPS Turku Liiga 47 7 13 20 16 -10 3 0 2 2 0
2022-23 Cleveland Monsters AHL 7 3 0 3 0 0
2022-23 Columbus Blue Jackets NHL 2 0 1 1 2 -2
2023-24 Cleveland Monsters AHL 5 0 1 1 0 -1
AHL TOTALS 12 3 1 4 0 -1
NHL TOTALS 2 0 1 1 2 -2




